Licensing, Food & Safety Fees 2022-2023

Description of charge	Optional	Optional	VAT Ind	Charges 2022/23 excl VAT (£)
Licensing, Food & Safety	Туре	Statutory Fee set Yes/no		
Hackney Carriage and Private Hire				
Vehicle and Operators Licences				
Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Annual / Renewal	no	NB	410.00
Hackney Carriage Hybrid	Annual / Renewal	no	NB	297.00
Hackney Carriage Full Electric	Annual / Renewal	no	NB	200.00
Private Hire Vehicle	Annual / Renewal	no	NB	350.00
Private Hire Vehicle Hybrid	Annual / Renewal	no	NB	256.00
Private Hire Vehicle Full Electric	Annual / Renewal	no	NB	174.00
Operator's Licence - 1 vehicle (PHV)	New / Renewal (5 years)	no	NB	297.00
Operator's Licence – 2-5 vehicles (PHV)	New / Renewal (5 years)	no	NB	343.00

Operator's Licence – 6+ vehicles (PHV)		New / Renewal (5 years)	no	NB	410.00
Category change fee			no	NB	72.00
Operator's licence transfer fee			no	NB	72.00
Drivers Licences					
Initial Licence valid for up to 3 years unless probationary 1 year licence		New (3 years) also Probationa ry 1 year)	no	NB	205.00
Renewal Licence valid for up to 3 years unless probationary 1 year licence		New (3 years) also Probationa ry 1 year)	no	NB	185.00
ENGLISH TEST & KNOWLEDGE TEST Colchester English Study Centre outsourced	Direct application to CESC	New	No	NB	
Licence Transfer Fees					
Vehicle to vehicle (must always remain a licensed vehicle)			no	NB	97.00
Person to person			no	NB	97.00
Registration number change			no	NB	97.00
Vehicle Inspection Fees					
HC Vehicle Inspection Fee (other than brand new) as MOT			no	NB	50.00
HC Vehicle Inspection Fee (Brand new)			no	NB	30.00
PH Vehicle Inspection Fee (other than brand new) as MOT			no	NB	50.00

DH Vahiala Increation Eac (Prand				
PH Vehicle Inspection Fee (Brand new)		no	NB	30.00
Failure to attend Garage for		no		50.00
appointment		110	NB	60.00
Replacement Equipment				00.00
Replacement Plates		no	NB	26.00
•			NB	17.50
Replacement Badges		no		
Replacement vehicle window cards		no	NB	5.50
Standard Roof Sign	At cost plus handling charge	no	NB	10.50
Standard Door Signs	At cost plus handling charge	no	NB	10.50
Fees for drivers' licences do not include the fee for a mandatory DBS +DVLA check, which will be charged additionally. <u>outsourced</u>	NOTE TaxiPlus			
Post Office Charge verification check				14.00
Plate Exemption		no	E	11.50
Transfer of PH vehicles to new Operator (per vehicle)		no	E	11.50
CSE, Dementia and Vulnerable Persons Training		no	E	21.00